## POISSON

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

400003961044--5 -04/05/01--01078--007 \*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75

| SUBJECT:                | Money Flow Entern                         |  | ÜDE SÜFFÜX)   | en e   |  |
|-------------------------|---|--|---|--|--|
| Enclosed is an origina  | and one(1) copy of the articles           | of incorporation and a c                           | check for:  |  |  |
| ☐ \$70.00<br>Filing Fee | S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO | S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED |  |  |
| FROM:                   | King Y. Mui                               |  |   | n new and the state of the stat |  |
| FROM: _                 | Name (Printed or typed)                   |  |   |  |  |
|                         | 10011 NW 59 Court                         |  |   | <u></u>  |  |
|                         |   | Address  | ECRETARY  | <b></b>  |  |
|                         | City, State & Zip                         |  |   |  |  |
|                         | 561-289-8642                              |  |   | The control of the co |  |
|                         | Daytime T                                 | elephone number                                    | 🕰 🛂   |  |  |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| ARTÍCLES OF INCORI                             | PORATION                               |   |  |
|--|--|---|--|
| In compliance with Chapter 60                  | 07 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Pr        | erprise Inclassor                             |  |
| American in the American                       |  | APA   |  |
| The name of the corporation sha                | like Money Flow Ente                   | rprise Inclasco                               | <b>C</b> O   |
| The name of the corporation sha                | mbe. Money Filow Ende                  | LANTAR A                                      | <i>y</i>   |
|  |  | 19.85 Cr. 6                                   | 5/   |
|  |  |   | ar i   |
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPA                            | AL OFFICE                              |   |  |
| The principal place of business/               | mailing address is: 10011 NV           | 1 59 Court                                    |  |
|  | Parkland                               | 1, FL 33076                                   |  |
|  | ,                                      |   |  |
|  | 153                                    |   |  |
| ARTICLE III PURPOS                             | noration is organized is: Ma           | keting for Financial                          | Services.  |
| The purpose for which the corp                 | poration is organized is.              |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
| ARTICLE IV SHARE:                              | <u>s</u>                               |   |  |
| The number of shares of stock is               |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
| ARTICLE V INITIAL O                            | <del>-</del>                           | otional                                       |  |
| The name(s) and address(es):                   | President                              |   |  |
| •  | King Y. Mui<br>10011 NW 59 Court       |   |  |
|  | Parkland, FL 33076                     | 5   |  |
|  |  | -   |  |
|  |  | ,   |  |
| ********* <b> </b>                             | rennin i anim                          |   |  |
| ARTICLE VI REGIS The name and Florida street a | STERED AGENT                           | e King Y. Mui                                 |  |
| The name and Florida street a                  | iddress of the registered agent i      | 1001 NW 59 Court                              |  |
|  | •                                      | Parkland, FL 33076                            |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
| ARTICLE VII INCORF                             | PORATOR                                |   |  |
| The <u>trame and address</u> of the l          |  |   |  |
|  | King Y. Mu<br>10011 NW                 |   |  |
|  | Parkland,                              |   |  |
|  | <u> </u>                               |   |  |
| *****  | *********                              | <u>, ************************************</u> | *****  |
| Having been named as registered ag             | ent to accept service of process for t | he above stated corporation at the plac       | e designated in this:  |
| certificate, I am familiar with and ac         | cept the appointment as registered ag  | ent and agree to act in this capacity         |  |
|  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 20 (21 (21                                    | Control of the second of the s |
| 4/1/2  |  | 03/31/01<br>Date                              |  |
| Signature/Registered Agent                     |  | Date  |  |
|  |  | 02/21/01                                      | •  |
|  |  |   |  |

Date

Signature/Incorporator